© 2000  California Micro Devices Corp.  All rights reserved.
11/10/2000 1
CSPSTCALIFORNIA MICRO DEVICES
215 Topaz Street, Milpitas, California  95035       Tel:  (408) 263-3214       Fax:  (408) 263-7846       www.calmicro.com
Chip Scale Series Termination Array
Features
• 8 or 16 integrated high frequency series
terminations

11/10/2000215 Topaz Street, Milpitas, California  95035       Tel:  (408) 263-3214       Fax:  (408) 263-7846       www.calmicro.com4
CSPSTCALIFORNIA MICRO DEVICES
PART NUMBER KEY
NOITAMROFNIGNIREDROTRAPDRADNATS
egakcaP rebmuNtraPgniredrO
elytS snoitanimreT leeR&epaT gnikraMtraP
elacSpihC 8 F022-80TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 8 J022-80TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 8 F033-80TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 8 J033-80TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 8 F093-80TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 8 J093-80TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 8 F074-80TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 8 J074-80TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 8 F015-80TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 8 J015-80TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 8 F065-80TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 8 J065-80TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 61 F022-61TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 61 J022-61TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 61 F033-61TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 61 J033-61TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 61 F093-61TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 61 J093-61TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 61 F074-61TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 61 J074-61TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 61 F015-61TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 61 J015-61TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 61 F065-61TSPSC enoN
elacSpihC 61 J065-61TSPSC enoN
EGAKCAP NOITAMROFNIGNIREDROTRAPDRADNATS-NON
seireStraP snoitanimreT )XXX(1R:edoCeulaV ecnareloT
)TSPSC(elpmaxE )8( )102( )J(
TSPSC 8 .eulavtnacifingiserastigid2tsriF
forebmunstneserpertigiddrihT
wollofotsorez
%1±=F
%5±=JTSPSC 61
PACKAGE TYPE APPLICATION Tolerance
CSP = Chip Scale
        Package
Series
Termination
Number of
Terminations
08 = 8
16 = 16
F = ±1%
J = ±5%
Resistor
Value Code
R1 Value
First 2 digits
are significant
value. 3rd digit
represents number
of zeros
CSP ST YY XXX T